series 5
ordering information
port size
application information
type
ordering example : FRL.55 K AM N 0,1-3
pa
ge
: F
R
L.
55
 (
08
/0
8)
FRL. ✱✱
1
te
ch
ni
ca
l m
od
ifi
ca
tio
ns
 k
ee
p
in
 r
es
er
ve
!
replacement parts ( repair kit: ESA-C.55 )☞
reduced pressure
✱
option
✱
2
Service unit 3 part assemblies MULTI-FIX SERIES
no description material order-no.
1 diaphragm NBR-Ms-Al
2 valve cone Ms - NBR
3 O-ring 80 x 2,5 NBR
4 reg. spring 0-10 bar C.11-83 St. - galvanized 5.2111.83.000
5 valve cone Ms - NBR
6 filter element C.55-28 cellpor 5.2155.28.000
7 bowl C.33 man polycarbonate 8.2133.76.000
8 oil filler screw L.33-8 POM - NBR 7.2533.08.000
9 dome assembly L.33 PA 9.9933.00.006
10 baffle barier L.55-2 PU 3.2555.02.000
11 O-ring 50 x 2 C.33-23 NBR 1.2133.23.000
12 oil bowl L.33 polycarbonate 8.2533.09.000
13 twist plate C.55-25 POM 3.2155.25.000
14 baffle plate C.33-31 PA 3.2133.31.000
15 coupling kit KP.55 Z 410- St- NBR 9.9955.00.012
item
type
FRL.54 FRL.55
port size G 3/4 G 1
description